

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Anr

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026
In
Cr. Appeal 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Anr

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2026
In
Cr. Appeal 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Anr

Adv. Anand Pande for Appellant
Adv. S.S. Pednekar APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 21/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)