

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Anr

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026

In
Cr. Appeal 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Anr

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2026

In
Cr. Appeal 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Anr

Adv. Ashwin Rana and Chetna Sawant for Appellant
Adv. Anubha Rastogi a/w Nikhil Kataria for Respondent 1 -
SEBI

Adv. B. B. Kulkarni APP for State-Respondent 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Respondent No.1, stand over to 04/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)