

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya and anr.

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India and anr.

with

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya and anr.

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India and anr.

with

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya and anr.

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India and anr.

Mr. Ashwin R. Rane, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 – SEBI.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 and learned APP.

Rohit Ghuge

2. Learned counsel for the Appellant No.1 will deposit 50% of fine amount before this Court and Appellant No. 2 will deposit 40% of the fine amount before this Court and Seeks leave to deposit the amount respectively. Leave granted.

3. Stand over to 24th March, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)