

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.03.27
13:44:59 +0530

Paresh Panchamiya and Anr.

**...Appellants/
Applicants**

Vs.

Securities And Exchange Board of India and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Ashwin R. Rana a/w. Mr. Suraj Mishra, Advocates for Appellants/
Applicants.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned counsel for Respondent No.1 and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to deposit Rs.5,00,000/- and Rs.2,00,000/- respectively.
3. Leave granted to deposit the amount before this Court.
4. Stand over to 17/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)