

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrAppellant
VERSUS
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And AnrRespondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrApplicant
VERSUS
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And AnrRespondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Paresh Panchamiya And AnrApplicant
VERSUS
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And AnrRespondents

Mr.Chetan Sawant a/w Mr.Ashwin Rana, Ms.Jalpa Rana and Ms.Reena Mishra, for the Appellant.
Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Aditya Joshi h/f Ms.Anubha Rastogi, for Respondent No.1-SEBI.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant, learned APP and

N.S.Kamble

learned counsel for Respondent No.1.

2. The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks leave to deposit of Rs.5 lakhs and Rs.2 lakhs respectively before this Court. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 4th May 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)